common stock after this offering.

As of September 30, 2006, our net tangible book value was approximately $36,951,632, or $1.69 per share, based on
21,907,188 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2006. Our net tangible book value per share
represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total liabilities, divided by the number
of shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2006.

After giving effect to our sale in this offering of 3,500,000 shares of our common stock at an assumed public offering
price of $25.98 per share, based on the last reported sale price of our common stock on The Nasdaq Global Market on
January 12, 2007, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us, our as-adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2006 would have been approximately
$121,190,078, or $4.77 per share of our common stock. This represents an immediate increase of net tangible book
value of $3.08 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $21.21 per share to investors
purchasing shares in this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 25.98
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2006 $ 1.69
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering $ 3.08
As-adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ 4.77
Dilution per share to new investors $ 21.21

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in full in this offering, the
as-adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering would be $5.17 per share, the increase in net tangible
book value per share attributable to this offering would be $3.48 per share, and the dilution to new investors
purchasing shares in this offering would be $20.81 per share.

The table above excludes:

� 1,569,669 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding as of September 30,
2006 under our Second Amended and Restated Management Equity Plan and agreements entered into pursuant to